DRYING CABINET
DC4

4 KG

FEATURES

Flexible construction allows hanging bars to slide easily
forward for easy access to garments or down for more space
Easy to install; the evacuating channel is connected to the ventilation
system and the humid air is transported out of the room

All electrical components are placed on the top which makes
it easy to maintain

Pull-out hanging system

3 temperatures; high, normal, low

Energy efficient

Overheat protection

IP 24 classification.

CE-approved

MARKETS

Day care center, Schools, Road workers dressing room, Ships,
Airports, Ski resorts, Campings, Security

THE SMART LAUNDRY PARTNER



LOADING CAPACITY (KG)
DRYING CAPACITY (G/MIN)
HANGING LENGTH (M)
HEATING EFFECT (KW)
TOTAL EFFECT (KW)

ENERGY CONSUMPTION ECONOMY /KG (KWH)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION EXPRESS / KG (KWH)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

FUSE (A)

TOTAL EFFECT (KW)
HEATING ELEMENTS (KW)
AIR CONNECTIONS
OUTLET EXHAUST (MM)
OUTLET AIR FLOW (M3/H)
PRESSURE DROP (PA)
SOUND LEVEL
AIRBORNE SOUND LEVEL (DB(A))
SHIPPING DATA

NET WEIGHT (KG)
CRATED (KG)

GROSS WEIGHT (KQ)
PACKED VOLUME (M?3)
DIMENSIONS

WIDTH (MM)

DEPTH (MM)

HEIGHT (MM)

*Valid for high-spinned textiles.

DC4

17*

16

15

1535

0,5

0,6

220-240/50-60Hz/1 phase

10

1535

15

@100

45

max. 60

60

6l

65

0,2

595

619

1929

FRONT

595mm/23,4inch

1939mm/76,3inch
Reduced height: 1739mm/68,5 inch

LEFT SIDE

619mm/24,4inch
1

REAR SIDE

100mm/3,9inch
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