

DRYING CABINET

DC4 4 KG

FEATURES

- Flexible construction allows hanging bars to slide easily forward for easy access to garments or down for more space
- Easy to install; the evacuating channel is connected to the ventilation system and the humid air is transported out of the room
- · All electrical components are placed on the top which makes it easy to maintain
- · Pull-out hanging system
- · 3 temperatures; high, normal, low
- · Energy efficient
- · Overheat protection
- · IP 24 classification.
- · CE-approved

MARKETS

Day care center, Schools, Road workers dressing room, Ships, Airports, Ski resorts, Campings, Security



	DC4
LOADING CAPACITY (KG)	4
DRYING CAPACITY (G/MIN)	17*
HANGING LENGTH (M)	16
HEATING EFFECT (KW)	1,5
TOTAL EFFECT (KW)	1,535
ENERGY CONSUMPTION ECONOMY /KG (KWH)	0,5
ENERGY CONSUMPTION EXPRESS / KG (KWH)	0,6
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	
STANDARD ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	220-240/50-60Hz/1 phase
FUSE (A)	10
TOTAL EFFECT (KW)	1,535
HEATING ELEMENTS (KW)	1,5
AIR CONNECTIONS	
OUTLET EXHAUST (MM)	Ø 100
OUTLET AIR FLOW (M³/H)	45
PRESSURE DROP (PA)	max. 60
SOUND LEVEL	
AIRBORNE SOUND LEVEL (DB(A))	60
SHIPPING DATA	
NET WEIGHT (KG)	61
CRATED (KG)	4
GROSS WEIGHT (KG)	65
PACKED VOLUME (M³)	0,2
DIMENSIONS	
WIDTH (MM)	595
DEPTH (MM)	619
HEIGHT (MM)	1939

^{*}Valid for high-spinned textiles.

